
Name Organization email Phone Pre-proposal

Mary Carter Lominack Shelter for Help in Emergency-Charlottesville mcl@shelterforhelpinemergency.org 434-963-4676 Phone
Millie Winstead Shelter for Help in Emergency-Charlottesville mwinstead@shelterforhelpinemergency.org 434-963-4676 Phone
Bev Hovencamp Shelter for Help in Emergency-Charlottesville bhovencamp@shelterforhelpinemergency.org 434-963-4676 Phone
Bev Walters NRV Cares bev@nrvcares.org 540-381-8310 Phone
Mona DiGiulian NRV Cares mona@nrvcares.org 540-381-8310 Phone
Brittany Sandidge The Advancement Foundation-Roanoke brittanys.taf@gmail.com 540-345-1292 Phone
Nancy Hans Prevention Council of  Roanoke County nhans@fsrv.org 540-353-5682 Phone
Cheryl Fuentes Arlington DHS Cfuentes@arlingtonva.us 703-228-1551 Phone
Debbie Dart Choices-Page Co. debbiedart@choicesof pagecounty.org 540-743-4414 Phone
Robin Stevens Choices-Page Co. robin@choicesofpagecounty.org 540-743-4414 Phone
Deborah Knight Healthy Families Southside dknight@sscsb.org 434-575-0110 Phone
Kevin Chandler Healthy Families Southside kchandler@sscsb.org 434-575-6916 Phone
Ellen Tolten People Inc. etolton@peopleinc.net 276-619-2202 Phone
Linda Midgett People Inc. lmidgett@peopleinc.net 276-623-9000 Phone
Rita Keen People Inc. rkeen@peopleinc.net 276-889-8477 Phone
Irene Ferrainolo Hampton Health Dept. Irene.Ferrainolo@vdh.virginia.gov 757-315-3766 Phone
Ruby Gatling Hampton Health Dept. Ruby.Gatling@vdh.virginia.gov 757-316-3766 Phone
Mary Williams Hampton Health Dept. Mary.Williams@vdh.virginia.gov 757-316-3766 Phone
Mary Elizabeth White Hampton Health Dept. Mary.white@vdh.virginia.gov 757-316-3766 Phone
Jen Wilson RAINN-Washington DC jenw@rainn.org 202-587-5351 Phone
John Callaghan OAR jcallaghan@oarfairfax.org 703-246-3184 Phone
Judith Hanley Loudoun CAC judy.hanley@loudouncac.org 703-779-5643 Phone
Julie Knight Norther Virginia Family Services jknight@nvfs.org 703-219-2177 Phone
Leslie Taylor TAP leslie.taylor@tapintohope.org 540-345-6781 Phone
Paige Hodges TAP paige.hodges@tapintohope.org 540-345-6781 Phone
Niki Wanner UCM niki.wanner@ucmagency.org 703-768-7106 Phone
Victoria Neeley NOVACO lssnovaco@yahoo.com 703-218-3984 Phone
Vickki Henderson ForKids vhenderson@homesforkids.org 757-622-6400 Phone
Taliah Muhammad Explore Your Option/Youth-Colonial Heights tsbeasley@yahoo.com 804-722-9779 Phone
Taliah S. Beasley Explore Your Option/Youth-Colonial Heights tsbeasley@yahoo.com 804-722-9779 Phone
Zakiyyah S. Muhammad Explore Your Option/Youth-Colonial Heights tsbeasley@yahoo.com 804-722-9779 Phone
Linda Muhammad Explore Your Option/Youth-Colonial Heights tsbeasley@yahoo.com 804-722-9779 Phone
Cheri Hartman Family Services of Roanoke Valley chartman@fsrv.org 540-563-5316 Phone
Kathi Roark CAC of Bristol/Washington County kroark@cacbwcv.org 276-645-5867 Phone
Conni St. John Bedford DV Services c.st.john@co.bedford.va.us 540-587-0970 Phone
Leanne Dudley Bedford DV Services l.dudley@co.bedford.va.us 540-587-0970 Phone
Pat Brown Women's Resource Center of NRV director@wrcnrv.org 540-639-9592 Phone
Jill Williams Healthy Families Warren County jwilliam@valleyhealthlink.com 540-636-0539 Phone
Frances Connell Ethiopian Community Development Council frances.connell@ecdcinternational.org 703-685-0510 Phone
Konjit Moges Ethiopian Community Development Council konjit.moges@ecdcinternational.org 703-685-0510 Phone
Woodrow Harris Emporia Family Violence Prevention Program woodrow.harris@djj.virginia.gov 434-348-3645 Phone
Rachel Miller Piedmont CASA rlmpcasa@embarqmail.com 434-971-7515 Phone
Ruth Stone Piedmont CASA pcasa@embarqmail.com 434-971-7515 Phone
Sara Schoonover-Martin Healthy Families Northern Shenandoah Valley sschoono@valleyhealthlink.com 540-536-4113 Phone



Lisa Dibble New Land Samaritan Inns, Inc. ldibble@gatewayprogram.com 434-846-3311 Phone
Linda Ellis-Williams YWCA Central Virginia lindaewywca@yahoo.com 434-528-1041 Phone
Jill Payne Rappahannock Area CASA rappcasa@verizon.net 540-710-6199 Phone
Judy Casteele Project Horizon ph@rockbridge.net 540-463-7861 Phone
Nan Monday Homestretch nmonday@homestretch-inc.org 703-237-2035 Phone
Diane Daily ChildHelp ddailey@childhelp.org 919-435-0142 Phone
Janice Davidson Children's Trust Roanoke janice.davidson@roact.org 540-344-3579 Phone
Cathy Hassinger Bethany House chassinger@bhnv.org 703-658-9500 Phone
Jane Francis CASA of Central Virginia jane@cvcasa.org 434-528-2552 Phone
Lorene Head Fauquier Faith Partners fauquierfaithpartners@hotmail.com 540-219-4367 Phone
Jim  Dempsey Community Lodgings jdempsey@communitylodgings.org Phone
Sheri Parcell CHIP of NRV sparcell@nrcaa.org 540-633-2518 Phone
Shelly Epperson Madeline's House sepperson@madelineshouse.net 434-292-1078 Phone
Christine A. Bott Schmuker Center for Child & Family Services-Hampton gigibott@aol.com 757-838-1960 Phone
Ellen Williams Center for Child & Family Services ewilliams@kidsandfamilies.com 757-838-1960 Phone
Daniel Baltimore Mt. Nebo Baptist//Surry Community Housing and Dlewbalt@aol.com 757-294-3342 Person
Cindy Reeves Rockingham Memorial Hospital creeves@rhcc.com 540-810-2700 Person
Christina Halstead Fairfax CASA chalstead@casafairfax.org 703-273-3526 Person
Damon Harris Philanthropic Designs/Inner City Youth Greater Rdamonharris@philanthropicdesigns.com 866-359-0601 Person
Kathy Graydon Action in Community Through Service kgraydon@actspwe.org 703-441-8606 Person
Carol Olson Rappahannock Council Against Sexual Assault carol@rasa.org 540-371-5581 Person
Joy Shaffer Help and Emergency Response Joy@gershelter.com 757-485-1445 Person
Bea Lennon Help and Emergency Response bea@hershelter.com 757-485-1445 Person
Khalil Ali Metropolitan Family Services khalilali7860@yahoo.com 804-218-3269 Person
Patrica Jones Turner CCS/DSVRC jonesturnerp@chesterfield.gov 804-706-1272 Person
Jeffery Trimble Child Development Resource jeff@cdr.ovs 757-870-9025 Person
Lynn McCaskin ChildSavers lmccaskin@childsavers.org 804-644-9590 Person
Victoria Harris Office of Chief Medical Examiner victoria.harris@vdh.virginia.gov 804-205-3856 Person
Chana Ramsey James House chana@thejameshouse.org 804-458-2704 Person
Sara January Richmond Outreach Center sara@theroc.com 804-675-4101 Person
Jane Clayborne James House chana@thejameshouse.org 804-458-2704 Person
Kamiliah Ali Metropolitan Family Services khalilali7860@yahoo.com 804-218-3269 Person
Johanna Schuchert Prevent Child Abuse Virginia jschuchert@pcav.org 804-359-6166 Person
Kathy Anderson RCDV-Fredericksburg kathy@rcdv.org 540-373-9372 Person
Barbara Herzog Henrico CASA her11@co.henrico.va.us 540-501-1671 Person
Benjamin Harris, Jr. St. Steven's Baptist Church benjamin@bwharris.net 804-726-2135 Person
Reeves & Parhams Assoc. ??? ??? ??? Person
Calvin Nunnally No More Bullying bmujahid@verizon.net 804-647-5680 Person
Brenda Mujahid No More Bullying bmujahid@verizon.net 804-647-5680 Person
Bee Darrow Family Focus Grafton-Yorktown familyfocusva.bdarrow@gmail.com 757-310-8780 Person
Sara Mebereau Greater Richmond SCAN bleighton@gbcan.com 804-257-7226 Person
Cindy Wright Thomas Wright Partners cindy@thomaswrightpartners.com 804-353-8022 Person
Peggy Snow Crossroads Prevention Services-Piedmont Healthpsnow@crossroadscsb.org 434-392-9461 Person
Mary Maupai Safe Harbor mary@safeharborshelter.org 804-249-9470 Person


